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OFFICE OF THE EMPLOYMENT ADVOCATE

QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
Outcome: 2 Higher productivity, higher pay workplace
Output Group: 2.2 Workplace Relations Implementation
Outputs: 2.2.3 Assistance to the Employment Advocate

Question Number: W039-04

Question:
Senator Kim Carr asked at Hansard page 42:

(a) How many persons in the National AWA processing team have experience in the construction industry?

(b) How many have worked on no-disadvantage tests covering the construction industry?

Answer:
Based on a survey of National AWA Team staff as at 30 June 2003;

(a) 8 out of 35 respondents; and
(b) 22 out of 35 respondents.

